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Section 105.10  General Purpose 

The intent and purpose of this Act is to make payment of a bonus to every person on active duty with the Armed Forces of the United States or Employed by the United States Government on or after January 1, 1961, who was taken and held prisoner by hostile forces in Southeast Asia.  Such person is entitled to receive compensation of $50.00 for each month or portion thereof he was held if he had been a resident of the State of Illinois for at least 12 months immediately preceding his entry into the Armed Forces of the United States, or preceding his employment by the United States Government and he is still on active service, is honorably separated or discharged from the Armed Forces, has been furloughed to a reserve unit or has been retired, or is still employed by the United States Government or has resigned or retired from such employment as the case may be.  This bonus is also payable to survivors or beneficiaries of deceased persons who would have been entitled to such payment, if living. 
